Subscribe Past Issues Translate ▼

View this email in your browser



Election for 2025 Tustin Pickleball Board of Directors

The election process for the 2025 Tustin Pickleball Board of Directors will soon be underway. We are looking for qualified and enthusiastic candidates for the following positions:

President
Vice President
Treasurer
Secretary
Director of Communications
Director of Facilities & Equipment
Director of Membership

Term of Office: January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

If you are passionate about Tustin Pickleball and would like to be considered for a position on the Board of Directors, please submit your inquiry including the position of interest to the Nominating Committee Chair, Stella Inta at intashooz@outlook.com.

NOTE: You must be an active member to be nominated to a board position and to vote in the election.

For a detailed description of each position, please <u>click here</u>.

2025 Election Process Timeline

Monday, October 7, 2024 Nomination Process Starts/Call for Nominees Subscribe Past Issues Translate ▼

Announce Nominees/Call for Additional Nominees

Friday, November 1, 2024 Nomination Period Closes at Midnight

Monday, November 4, 2024
General Membership Meeting/Introduction of Candidates

Tuesday, November 5, 2024
Election Ballots Emailed/Voting Begins*

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 Voting Closes at Midnight

Friday, November 15, 2024 Election Results Announced

If you have any questions, please contact the Nominating Committee Chair, Stella Inta at intashooz@outlook.com.

Thank you!
Your 2024 Board of Directors







^{*} The secure website Election Runner will be used for voting. Each member will receive a ballot via email and is allowed to submit only one vote. All votes are kept secret and managed by Election Runner. Only the final election results are released.